

Bid Tabulation
Sewer & Water Improvements Phase III
Redfield, SD
A-6427/6428
July 1, 2026 at 2:00:00 PM

Base Bid				J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$40,054.80	\$40,054.80	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$344.00	\$344.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	2,858	SqYd	\$4.50	\$12,861.00	\$4.00	\$11,432.00	\$5.00	\$14,290.00	\$5.00	\$14,290.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	180	Ft	\$12.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.40	\$972.00	\$9.50	\$1,710.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.70	\$42.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$3.80	\$228.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	460	SqFt	\$1.75	\$805.00	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.00	\$920.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station and Vault	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,010.00	\$4,010.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
8	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	42	Ft	\$130.00	\$5,460.00	\$50.40	\$2,116.80	\$72.00	\$3,024.00	\$85.00	\$3,570.00
9	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	462	Ft	\$52.00	\$24,024.00	\$45.10	\$20,836.20	\$63.00	\$29,106.00	\$52.00	\$24,024.00
10	4" Forcemain	35	Ft	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$38.20	\$1,337.00	\$74.00	\$2,590.00	\$34.00	\$1,190.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing	504	Ft	\$2.50	\$1,260.00	\$3.30	\$1,663.20	\$10.00	\$5,040.00	\$2.25	\$1,134.00
12	Existing Manhole Flowline Rehabilitation	5	Each	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,060.00	\$5,300.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
13	Connect to Existing Sewermain	2	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00
14	Connect to Existing Manhole	3	Each	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,842.00	\$5,526.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
15	Connect to Existing Forcemain	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,668.00	\$1,668.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
16	Liftstation and Vault, Complete	1	Each	\$310,000.00	\$310,000.00	\$303,465.00	\$303,465.00	\$305,108.25	\$305,108.25	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
17	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8')	1	Each	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	Ft	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$435.00	\$870.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$1,680.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$391.00	\$391.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$240.00	\$240.00
20	4" Sewer Service Pipe	297	Ft	\$34.00	\$10,098.00	\$36.20	\$10,751.40	\$55.00	\$16,335.00	\$40.00	\$11,880.00
21	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	9	Each	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$369.00	\$3,321.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
22	4" Sewer Cleanout	9	Each	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$433.00	\$3,897.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
23	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	9	Each	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$945.00	\$8,505.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$790.00	\$7,110.00
24	6" Watermain	1,023	ft	\$39.00	\$39,897.00	\$41.30	\$42,249.90	\$50.00	\$51,150.00	\$70.00	\$71,610.00
25	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	Each	\$2,350.00	\$16,450.00	\$2,543.00	\$17,801.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00
26	6" DI Tee	4	Each	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,228.00	\$4,912.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
27	6" DI 45 Degree Bend	3	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$835.00	\$2,505.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
28	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	2	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,475.00	\$14,950.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
29	6" Fire Hydrant Lead Pipe	38	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$47.50	\$1,805.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$37.00	\$1,406.00
30	Connect to Existing Watermain	5	Each	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,477.00	\$7,385.00	\$2,960.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
31	Connect to Existing Water Valve	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	14	Each	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$570.00	\$7,980.00	\$815.00	\$11,410.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00
33	1" Water Service Pipe	575	Ft	\$29.00	\$16,675.00	\$48.00	\$27,600.00	\$44.00	\$25,300.00	\$38.00	\$21,850.00
34	1" Curb Stop	14	Each	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$653.00	\$9,142.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$470.00	\$6,580.00
35	Connect to Existing Water Service	14	Each	\$175.00	\$2,450.00	\$284.00	\$3,976.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$820.00	\$11,480.00
36	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	531	Tons	\$182.00	\$96,642.00	\$215.00	\$114,165.00	\$180.00	\$95,580.00	\$190.00	\$100,890.00
37	Granular Base Course	1,500	Tons	\$22.50	\$33,750.00	\$31.40	\$47,100.00	\$27.00	\$40,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
38	Gravel Surfacing Repair	5	Tons	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
39	Pipe Bedding (Rock)	196	Tons	\$29.00	\$5,684.00	\$38.60	\$7,565.60	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$50.00	\$9,800.00
40	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	638	Tons	\$18.50	\$11,803.00	\$17.60	\$11,228.80	\$16.00	\$10,208.00	\$28.00	\$17,864.00
41	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	380	Ft	\$42.00	\$15,960.00	\$46.40	\$17,632.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$32.00	\$12,160.00
42	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	SqFt	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
43	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	460	SqFt	\$13.50	\$6,210.00	\$11.90	\$5,474.00	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$14.50	\$6,670.00
44	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,766.00	\$18,766.00	\$37,778.00	\$37,778.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00

45	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
46	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	374	SqYd	\$8.50	\$3,179.00	\$10.20	\$3,814.80	\$1.50	\$561.00	\$1.35	\$504.90
47	Contrator Furnished Screened Topsoil	62	CuYd	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$40.30	\$2,498.60	\$40.50	\$2,511.00	\$60.00	\$3,720.00
48	Inlet Protection	6	Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$54.00	\$324.00
49	High flow Silt Fence	140	ft	\$5.50	\$770.00	\$4.60	\$644.00	\$5.00	\$700.00	\$5.40	\$756.00
50	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$855,428.00		\$813,559.10		\$898,511.25		\$982,680.90	

ALTERNATE BID 1				J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,943.00	\$9,943.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Ashpalt Street	1,048	SqYd	\$4.75	\$4,978.00	\$4.40	\$4,611.20	\$5.00	\$5,240.00	\$7.00	\$7,336.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	Ft	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$10.60	\$318.00	\$9.50	\$285.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$0.70	\$42.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$1.90	\$114.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	180	SqFt	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$1.80	\$324.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$360.00
6	6" Watermain	460	Each	\$39.00	\$17,940.00	\$41.60	\$19,136.00	\$55.00	\$25,300.00	\$59.00	\$27,140.00
7	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	Each	\$2,350.00	\$14,100.00	\$2,855.00	\$17,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	6" DI Tee	3	Each	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,154.00	\$3,462.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
9	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	2	Each	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,034.00	\$14,068.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00	\$8,100.00	\$16,200.00
10	6" Fire Hydrant Lead Pipe	36	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$47.80	\$1,720.80	\$60.00	\$2,160.00	\$37.00	\$1,332.00
11	Connect to Existing Watermain	5	Each	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,453.00	\$7,265.00	\$2,960.00	\$14,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Valve	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$623.00	\$623.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	3	Each	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$570.00	\$1,710.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
14	1" Water Service Pipe	130	Ft	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$67.20	\$8,736.00	\$44.00	\$5,720.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
15	1" Curb Stop	3	Each	\$525.00	\$1,575.00	\$653.00	\$1,959.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16	Connect to Existing Water Service	3	Each	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$284.00	\$852.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
17	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	195	Tons	\$182.00	\$35,490.00	\$216.00	\$42,120.00	\$180.00	\$35,100.00	\$190.00	\$37,050.00
18	Granular Base Course	714	Tons	\$22.50	\$16,065.00	\$33.50	\$23,919.00	\$27.00	\$19,278.00	\$40.00	\$28,560.00
19	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	203	Tons	\$18.50	\$3,755.50	\$18.00	\$3,654.00	\$16.00	\$3,248.00	\$28.00	\$5,684.00
20	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	30	SqFt	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$49.10	\$1,473.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$32.00	\$960.00
21	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	Ft	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
22	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	180	SqFt	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.90	\$2,142.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$14.20	\$2,556.00
23	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$1,868.00	\$1,868.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
25	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	44	SqYd	\$30.00	\$1,320.00	\$16.50	\$726.00	\$1.50	\$66.00	\$1.35	\$59.40
26	Contractor Furnished Screened Topsoil	8	CuYd	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$40.50	\$324.00	\$40.50	\$324.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
27	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$54.00	\$216.00
28	High flow Silt Fence	20	Ft	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$6.90	\$138.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.40	\$108.00
29	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1				\$146,194.50		\$173,094.00		\$190,076.00		\$186,575.40	

ALTERNATE BID 2				J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$16,468.00	\$16,468.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Ashpalt Street	986	SqYd	\$10.50	\$10,353.00	\$4.50	\$4,437.00	\$5.00	\$4,930.00	\$9.00	\$8,874.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	250	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,500.00	\$9.90	\$2,475.00	\$9.50	\$2,375.00	\$9.00	\$2,250.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	1,650	SqFt	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.40	\$3,960.00	\$5.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.55	\$2,557.50
5	4" Sewer Service Pipe	1,000	Ft	\$39.50	\$39,500.00	\$36.20	\$36,200.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00

6	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	25	Each	\$625.00	\$15,625.00	\$2,462.00	\$61,550.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$35,000.00
7	4" Sewer Cleanout	25	Each	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$433.00	\$10,825.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$340.00	\$8,500.00
8	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	25.0	Each	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$945.00	\$23,625.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$790.00	\$19,750.00
9	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	182.9	Tons	\$190.00	\$34,751.00	\$285.00	\$52,126.50	\$180.00	\$32,922.00	\$190.00	\$34,751.00
10	Granular Base Course	797.8	Tons	\$38.00	\$30,316.40	\$31.70	\$25,290.26	\$27.00	\$21,540.60	\$40.00	\$31,912.00
11	Pipe Bedding (Rock)	38.9	Tons	\$32.00	\$1,244.80	\$42.30	\$1,645.47	\$30.00	\$1,167.00	\$50.00	\$1,945.00
12	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	324.1	Tons	\$21.00	\$6,806.10	\$14.40	\$4,667.04	\$16.00	\$5,185.60	\$28.00	\$9,074.80
13	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	250	SqFt	\$56.00	\$14,000.00	\$49.10	\$12,275.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$36.00	\$9,000.00
14	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	1650	SqFt	\$13.50	\$22,275.00	\$11.90	\$19,635.00	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$14.20	\$23,430.00
15	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,868.00	\$1,868.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	301	SqYd	\$17.00	\$5,117.00	\$15.20	\$4,575.20	\$1.50	\$451.50	\$1.35	\$406.35
17	Contractor Furnished Screened Topsoil	50	CuYd	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.20	\$2,010.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
18	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$54.00	\$216.00
19	Exploratory Excavation	5	Hours	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$354.00	\$1,770.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2				\$224,713.30		\$285,822.47		\$211,971.70		\$249,566.65	

ALTERNATE BID 3				J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,999.00	\$8,999.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Ashpalt Street	886	SqYd	\$5.75	\$5,094.50	\$4.50	\$3,987.00	\$5.00	\$4,430.00	\$7.00	\$6,202.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	Ft	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$8.40	\$252.00	\$9.50	\$285.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveway/Road	135	SqFt	\$2.50	\$337.50	\$2.30	\$310.50	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$2.50	\$337.50
5	6" Watermain	525	Each	\$42.00	\$22,050.00	\$41.50	\$21,787.50	\$55.00	\$28,875.00	\$58.00	\$30,450.00
6	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$2,350.00	\$4,700.00	\$2,543.00	\$5,086.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	6" DI 45 Degree Bend	3	Each	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$823.00	\$2,469.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00
8	Connect to Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,453.00	\$2,906.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00
9	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	1	Each	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$558.00	\$558.00	\$815.00	\$815.00	\$430.00	\$430.00
10	1" Water Service Pipe	35	Ft	\$37.00	\$1,295.00	\$80.70	\$2,824.50	\$49.00	\$1,715.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00
11	1" Curb Stop	1	Each	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$653.00	\$653.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$590.00	\$590.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Service	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$284.00	\$284.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
13	10" Watermain Casing Pipe	60	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$38.70	\$2,322.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00
14	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	164	Tons	\$182.00	\$29,920.80	\$216.00	\$35,510.40	\$180.00	\$29,592.00	\$190.00	\$31,236.00
15	Granular Base Course	603	Tons	\$23.50	\$14,161.10	\$33.60	\$20,247.36	\$27.00	\$16,270.20	\$40.00	\$24,104.00
16	Gravel Surfacing Repair	3	Tons	\$55.00	\$143.00	\$56.20	\$146.12	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$130.00
17	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	182	Tons	\$19.50	\$3,539.25	\$18.00	\$3,267.00	\$16.00	\$2,904.00	\$28.00	\$5,082.00
18	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	30	SqFt	\$56.00	\$1,680.00	\$49.10	\$1,473.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
19	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	135	SqFt	\$16.00	\$2,160.00	\$14.20	\$1,917.00	\$9.00	\$1,215.00	\$13.50	\$1,822.50
20	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$15,850.00	\$15,850.00	\$1,868.00	\$1,868.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Inlet Protection	3	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$54.00	\$162.00
22	Exploratory Excavation	5	Hours	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$354.00	\$1,770.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3				\$113,946.15		\$118,952.38		\$125,736.20		\$131,846.00	

ALTERNATE BID 4				J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD		Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD		TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD		Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Ashpalt Street	1,550	SqYd	\$4.50	\$6,975.00	\$4.20	\$6,510.00	\$5.00	\$7,750.00	\$8.00	\$12,400.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	15	Ft	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$8.40	\$126.00	\$9.50	\$142.50	\$9.00	\$135.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$7.50	\$450.00	\$1.70	\$102.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	25	SqFt	\$3.50	\$87.50	\$5.70	\$142.50	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$3.25	\$81.25

6	4" Forcemain	1,056	Ft	\$35.00	\$36,960.00	\$46.30	\$48,892.80	\$74.00	\$78,144.00	\$49.00	\$51,744.00
7	18" Steel Casing Jack and Bore	120	Ft	\$380.00	\$45,600.00	\$1,055.00	\$126,600.00	\$585.00	\$70,200.00	\$950.00	\$114,000.00
8	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
9	Connect to Existing Forcemain	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,668.00	\$1,668.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
10	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	288	Tons	\$182.00	\$52,361.40	\$217.00	\$62,430.90	\$180.00	\$51,786.00	\$190.00	\$54,663.00
11	Granular Base Course	1,036	Tons	\$21.50	\$22,280.45	\$35.50	\$36,788.65	\$27.00	\$27,980.10	\$40.00	\$41,452.00
12	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	342	Tons	\$21.00	\$7,186.20	\$14.40	\$4,927.68	\$16.00	\$5,475.20	\$28.00	\$9,581.60
13	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	15	Ft	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$49.10	\$736.50	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$28.00	\$420.00
14	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	SqFt	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$14.50	\$870.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$54.00	\$3,240.00
15	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	25	SqFt	\$16.00	\$400.00	\$11.90	\$297.50	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$12.50	\$312.50
16	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,868.00	\$1,868.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
17	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,487.00	\$2,487.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
18	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$105.00	\$840.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$54.00	\$432.00
19	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
20	Landscape Rock Repair	130	SqFt	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$7.50	\$975.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 4				\$196,750.55		\$312,246.53		\$292,237.80		\$319,638.35	

TOTAL BASE BID

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 4

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1-4

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1-2

J&J Earthworks, Inc. Milbank, SD	Dahme Construction Co., Inc. Aberdeen, SD	TLC Olson Construction, LLC Huron, SD	Halme, Inc. Lake Norden, SD
\$855,428.00	\$813,559.10	\$898,511.25	\$982,680.90
\$146,194.50	\$173,094.00	\$190,076.00	\$186,575.40
\$224,713.30	\$285,822.47	\$211,971.70	\$249,566.65
\$113,946.15	\$118,952.38	\$125,736.20	\$131,846.00
\$196,750.55	\$312,246.53	\$292,237.80	\$319,638.35
\$1,537,032.50	\$1,703,674.48	\$1,718,532.95	\$1,870,307.30
\$1,226,335.80	\$1,272,475.57	\$1,300,558.95	\$1,418,822.95

Bid Tabulation
Sewer & Water Improvements Phase III
Redfield, SD
A-6427/6428

July 1, 2026 at 2:00:00 PM

Base Bid				Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$153,079.00	\$153,079.00	\$202,895.25	\$202,895.25	\$179,100.00	\$179,100.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose Sewer Manhole	1	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$876.05	\$876.05	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	2,858	SqYd	\$3.00	\$8,574.00	\$6.65	\$19,005.70	\$10.00	\$28,580.00	\$3.00	\$8,574.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	180	Ft	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$10.09	\$1,816.20	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$10.60	\$636.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	460	SqFt	\$2.00	\$920.00	\$5.49	\$2,525.40	\$1.50	\$690.00	\$2.00	\$920.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Existing Lift Station and Va	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,630.00	\$18,630.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	10" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	42	Ft	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$81.52	\$3,423.84	\$225.00	\$9,450.00	\$90.00	\$3,780.00
9	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe	462	Ft	\$55.00	\$25,410.00	\$70.02	\$32,349.24	\$80.00	\$36,960.00	\$80.00	\$36,960.00
10	4" Forcemain	35	Ft	\$45.00	\$1,575.00	\$44.42	\$1,554.70	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Pipe Testing	504	Ft	\$1.00	\$504.00	\$8.33	\$4,198.32	\$2.00	\$1,008.00	\$5.00	\$2,520.00
12	Existing Manhole Flowline Rehabilitation	5	Each	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$2,330.02	\$11,650.10	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	Connect to Existing Sewermain	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,551.19	\$3,102.38	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
14	Connect to Existing Manhole	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,602.29	\$7,806.87	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
15	Connect to Existing Forcemain	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,744.76	\$2,744.76	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
16	Liftstation and Vault, Complete	1	Each	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$483,499.55	\$483,499.55	\$536,525.00	\$536,525.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
17	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0' to 8')	1	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,157.29	\$8,157.29	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
18	Extra Depth 48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole	2	Ft	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$375.99	\$751.98	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$567.77	\$567.77	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
20	4" Sewer Service Pipe	297	Ft	\$40.00	\$11,880.00	\$38.22	\$11,351.34	\$40.00	\$11,880.00	\$50.00	\$14,850.00
21	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	9	Each	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$606.39	\$5,457.51	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00
22	4" Sewer Cleanout	9	Each	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$949.94	\$8,549.46	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
23	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	9	Each	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$519.74	\$4,677.66	\$850.00	\$7,650.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00
24	6" Watermain	1,023	ft	\$45.00	\$46,035.00	\$53.98	\$55,221.54	\$50.00	\$51,150.00	\$65.00	\$66,495.00
25	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	7	Each	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,538.92	\$17,772.44	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
26	6" DI Tee	4	Each	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,460.56	\$5,842.24	\$1,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
27	6" DI 45 Degree Bend	3	Each	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,081.96	\$3,245.88	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
28	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	2	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,788.83	\$15,577.66	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
29	6" Fire Hydrant Lead Pipe	38	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$53.60	\$2,036.80	\$45.00	\$1,710.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00
30	Connect to Existing Watermain	5	Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,693.37	\$18,466.85	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
31	Connect to Existing Water Valve	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,805.03	\$2,805.03	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
32	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	14	Each	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$634.27	\$8,879.78	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
33	1" Water Service Pipe	575	Ft	\$35.00	\$20,125.00	\$37.35	\$21,476.25	\$32.00	\$18,400.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00
34	1" Curb Stop	14	Each	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$657.05	\$9,198.70	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
35	Connect to Existing Water Service	14	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$378.28	\$5,295.92	\$850.00	\$11,900.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
36	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	531	Tons	\$200.00	\$106,200.00	\$201.25	\$106,863.75	\$190.00	\$100,890.00	\$180.00	\$95,580.00
37	Granular Base Course	1,500	Tons	\$45.00	\$67,500.00	\$37.48	\$56,220.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00	\$26.00	\$39,000.00
38	Gravel Surfacing Repair	5	Tons	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$37.48	\$187.40	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
39	Pipe Bedding (Rock)	196	Tons	\$60.00	\$11,760.00	\$33.84	\$6,632.64	\$61.00	\$11,956.00	\$40.00	\$7,840.00
40	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	638	Tons	\$30.00	\$19,140.00	\$19.43	\$12,396.34	\$38.00	\$24,244.00	\$20.00	\$12,760.00
41	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	380	Ft	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$41.69	\$15,842.20	\$17.00	\$6,460.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
42	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	SqFt	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.40	\$3,864.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
43	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	460	SqFt	\$8.00	\$3,680.00	\$10.58	\$4,866.80	\$14.00	\$6,440.00	\$10.00	\$4,600.00
44	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$43,443.55	\$43,443.55	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

45	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,355.43	\$11,355.43	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
46	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	374	SqYd	\$2.00	\$748.00	\$1.07	\$400.18	\$1.35	\$504.90	\$3.00	\$1,122.00
47	Contrator Furnished Screened Topsoil	62	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$63.21	\$3,919.02	\$65.00	\$4,030.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00
48	Inlet Protection	6	Each	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$199.23	\$1,195.38	\$54.00	\$324.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
49	High flow Silt Fence	140	ft	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$12.28	\$1,719.20	\$5.40	\$756.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00
50	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$694.93	\$6,949.30	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$1,000,000.00		\$1,277,901.65		\$1,300,092.90		\$938,006.00	

ALTERNATE BID 1				Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,518.00	\$31,518.00	\$12,505.43	\$12,505.43	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	1,048	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,144.00	\$6.65	\$6,969.20	\$10.00	\$10,480.00	\$3.00	\$3,144.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	Ft	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.09	\$302.70	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$10.60	\$636.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	180	SqFt	\$2.00	\$360.00	\$5.49	\$988.20	\$1.50	\$270.00	\$2.00	\$360.00
6	6" Watermain	460	Each	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$53.85	\$24,771.00	\$50.00	\$23,000.00	\$65.00	\$29,900.00
7	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	6	Each	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,538.92	\$15,233.52	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
8	6" DI Tee	3	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,257.82	\$3,773.46	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	2	Each	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,788.83	\$15,577.66	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
10	6" Fire Hydrant Lead Pipe	36	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$53.60	\$1,929.60	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
11	Connect to Existing Watermain	5	Each	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,693.37	\$18,466.85	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Valve	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,805.03	\$2,805.03	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$634.27	\$1,902.81	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	1" Water Service Pipe	130	Ft	\$35.00	\$4,550.00	\$35.97	\$4,676.10	\$32.00	\$4,160.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00
15	1" Curb Stop	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$689.59	\$2,068.77	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	Connect to Existing Water Service	3	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$378.28	\$1,134.84	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
17	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	195	Tons	\$200.00	\$39,000.00	\$201.25	\$39,243.75	\$190.00	\$37,050.00	\$180.00	\$35,100.00
18	Granular Base Course	714	Tons	\$45.00	\$32,130.00	\$37.48	\$26,760.72	\$40.00	\$28,560.00	\$26.00	\$18,564.00
19	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	203	Tons	\$30.00	\$6,090.00	\$19.43	\$3,944.29	\$38.00	\$7,714.00	\$20.00	\$4,060.00
20	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	30	SqFt	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$41.69	\$1,250.70	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
21	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.40	\$3,864.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
22	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	180	SqFt	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$10.58	\$1,904.40	\$14.00	\$2,520.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
23	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	44	SqYd	\$2.00	\$88.00	\$1.07	\$47.08	\$1.35	\$59.40	\$3.00	\$132.00
26	Contractor Furnished Screened Topsoil	8	CuYd	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$63.21	\$505.68	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
27	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$199.23	\$796.92	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
28	High flow Silt Fence	20	Ft	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$12.28	\$245.60	\$5.40	\$108.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
29	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$694.93	\$6,949.30	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1				\$200,000.00		\$201,554.61		\$215,953.40		\$196,640.00	

ALTERNATE BID 2				Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,762.00	\$30,762.00	\$12,505.43	\$12,505.43	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	986	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,958.00	\$6.65	\$6,556.90	\$10.00	\$9,860.00	\$3.00	\$2,958.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	250	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.09	\$2,522.50	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	1,650	SqFt	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$5.49	\$9,058.50	\$1.50	\$2,475.00	\$5.00	\$8,250.00
5	4" Sewer Service Pipe	1,000	Ft	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$48.76	\$48,760.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00

6	8" X 4" Sewer Wye	25	Each	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,369.34	\$34,233.50	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	4" Sewer Cleanout	25	Each	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,391.27	\$34,781.75	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00
8	Connect to Existing Sewer Service	25.0	Each	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$664.64	\$16,616.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
9	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	182.9	Tons	\$200.00	\$36,580.00	\$201.25	\$36,808.63	\$190.00	\$34,751.00	\$180.00	\$32,922.00
10	Granular Base Course	797.8	Tons	\$45.00	\$35,901.00	\$37.48	\$29,901.54	\$40.00	\$31,912.00	\$28.00	\$22,338.40
11	Pipe Bedding (Rock)	38.9	Tons	\$60.00	\$2,334.00	\$33.84	\$1,316.38	\$61.00	\$2,372.90	\$40.00	\$1,556.00
12	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	324.1	Tons	\$30.00	\$9,723.00	\$19.43	\$6,297.26	\$38.00	\$12,315.80	\$20.00	\$6,482.00
13	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	250	SqFt	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$41.69	\$10,422.50	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
14	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	1650	SqFt	\$8.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.58	\$17,457.00	\$14.00	\$23,100.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
15	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	301	SqYd	\$2.00	\$602.00	\$1.07	\$322.07	\$1.35	\$406.35	\$3.00	\$903.00
17	Contractor Furnished Screened Topsoil	50	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.21	\$3,160.50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
18	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$199.23	\$796.92	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
19	Exploratory Excavation	5	Hours	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$694.93	\$3,474.65	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2				\$250,000.00		\$277,292.03		\$282,534.05		\$232,659.40	

ALTERNATE BID 3				Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$12,469.00	\$12,469.00	\$6,827.71	\$6,827.71	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	886	SqYd	\$3.00	\$2,658.00	\$6.65	\$5,891.90	\$10.00	\$8,860.00	\$3.00	\$2,658.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	30	Ft	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$10.09	\$302.70	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$150.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Driveway/Road	135	SqFt	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$9.42	\$1,271.70	\$2.00	\$270.00	\$5.00	\$675.00
5	6" Watermain	525	Each	\$50.00	\$26,250.00	\$54.09	\$28,397.25	\$56.00	\$29,400.00	\$65.00	\$34,125.00
6	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,538.92	\$5,077.84	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
7	6" DI 45 Degree Bend	3	Each	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,081.96	\$3,245.88	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Connect to Existing Watermain	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,693.37	\$7,386.74	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
9	6" Saddle w/ 1" Corp	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$634.27	\$634.27	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	1" Water Service Pipe	35	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$43.16	\$1,510.60	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00
11	1" Curb Stop	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$772.41	\$772.41	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
12	Connect to Existing Water Service	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$378.28	\$378.28	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
13	10" Watermain Casing Pipe	60	Ft	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$82.20	\$4,932.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00
14	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	164	Tons	\$200.00	\$32,880.00	\$201.25	\$33,085.50	\$190.00	\$31,236.00	\$180.00	\$29,592.00
15	Granular Base Course	603	Tons	\$45.00	\$27,117.00	\$37.48	\$22,585.45	\$40.00	\$24,104.00	\$28.00	\$16,872.80
16	Gravel Surfacing Repair	3	Tons	\$60.00	\$156.00	\$43.16	\$112.22	\$42.00	\$109.20	\$40.00	\$104.00
17	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	182	Tons	\$30.00	\$5,445.00	\$19.43	\$3,526.55	\$38.00	\$6,897.00	\$20.00	\$3,630.00
18	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	30	SqFt	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$41.69	\$1,250.70	\$17.00	\$510.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00
19	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	135	SqFt	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$11.50	\$1,552.50	\$15.00	\$2,025.00	\$15.00	\$2,025.00
20	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	Inlet Protection	3	Each	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$199.23	\$597.69	\$54.00	\$162.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
22	Exploratory Excavation	5	Hours	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$694.93	\$3,474.65	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3				\$180,000.00		\$135,114.53		\$148,608.20		\$132,281.80	

ALTERNATE BID 4				Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD		Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD		H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$23,750.00	\$23,750.00	\$12,505.43	\$12,505.43	\$45,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Street	1,550	SqYd	\$3.00	\$4,650.00	\$6.65	\$10,307.50	\$10.00	\$15,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,650.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Curb and Gutter	15	Ft	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$10.09	\$151.35	\$8.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SqFt	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$10.60	\$636.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
5	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	25	SqFt	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$5.49	\$137.25	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$2.00	\$50.00

6	4" Forcemain	1,056	Ft	\$50.00	\$52,800.00	\$45.84	\$48,407.04	\$60.00	\$63,360.00	\$60.00	\$63,360.00
7	18" Steel Casing Jack and Bore	120	Ft	\$600.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,024.11	\$122,893.20	\$1,100.00	\$132,000.00	\$400.00	\$48,000.00
8	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,602.29	\$2,602.29	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	Connect to Existing Forcemain	1	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,744.76	\$2,744.76	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	3" Asphalt Concrete Street Repair	288	Tons	\$200.00	\$57,540.00	\$201.25	\$57,899.63	\$190.00	\$54,663.00	\$180.00	\$51,786.00
11	Granular Base Course	1,036	Tons	\$45.00	\$46,633.50	\$37.48	\$38,840.52	\$40.00	\$41,452.00	\$28.00	\$29,016.40
12	Pipe Bedding (1/4" Minus)	342	Tons	\$30.00	\$10,266.00	\$19.43	\$6,648.95	\$38.00	\$13,003.60	\$20.00	\$6,844.00
13	24" Curb & Gutter Repair	15	Ft	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$41.69	\$625.35	\$17.00	\$255.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
14	Concrete Valley Gutter Repair	60	SqFt	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$64.40	\$3,864.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$900.00
15	4" Concrete Sidewalk Repair	25	SqFt	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$10.58	\$264.50	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
16	General Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17	Sewer By-Pass Pumping	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$11,355.43	\$11,355.43	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
18	Inlet Protection	8	Each	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$199.23	\$1,593.84	\$54.00	\$432.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
19	Exploratory Excavation	10	Hours	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$694.93	\$6,949.30	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Landscape Rock Repair	130	SqFt	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$7.26	\$943.80	\$5.40	\$702.00	\$5.00	\$650.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 4				\$279,999.50		\$331,670.14		\$385,357.60		\$252,981.40	

TOTAL BASE BID

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 2

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 3

TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 4

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1-4

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1-2

Winter Contracting, LLC Brookings, SD	Menning Excavating Mitchell, SD	H&W Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD	Engineer's Estimate
\$1,000,000.00	\$1,277,901.65	\$1,300,092.90	\$938,006.00
\$200,000.00	\$201,554.61	\$215,953.40	\$196,640.00
\$250,000.00	\$277,292.03	\$282,534.05	\$232,659.40
\$180,000.00	\$135,114.53	\$148,608.20	\$132,281.80
\$279,999.50	\$331,670.14	\$385,357.60	\$252,981.40
\$1,909,999.50	\$2,223,532.95	\$2,332,546.15	\$1,752,568.60
\$1,450,000.00	\$1,756,748.29	\$1,798,580.35	\$1,367,305.40

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER:  DATE: _____

7/6/2026